Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCRU-11-0000068 15-MAY-2017 08:37 AM

SCRU-11-0000068

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

ORDER AMENDING RULE 2.20 OF THE RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

(By: Recktenwald, C.J., Nakayama, McKenna, Pollack, and Wilson, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 2.20 of the Rules of the

Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i is amended, effective July

1, 2017, as follows (new material is underscored):

Rule 2. DISCIPLINARY RULES.

2.20. Trustee proceedings.

(e) <u>Suspension during the trusteeship.</u> Upon appointment of a trustee, the attorney whose files are the subject of the trusteeship may, by order of the supreme court, be suspended from the practice of law in this state until the trusteeship is completed. [and]

* * *

* * *

(f) Responsibility for fees and costs incurred. The subject attorney or his or her estate may be required to pay to the Board all trustee fees and costs ordered and incurred, together with interest at the Hawai'i statutory judgment rate.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaiʻi, May 15, 2017. /s/ Mark E. Recktenwald /s/ Paula A. Nakayama /s/ Sabrina S. McKenna /s/ Richard W. Pollack /s/ Michael D. Wilson

